
 

 

2022-2023 Parent Advisory Committee 
 

President: Paul Deigl P ’23 
Vice President: Kimber Keating P ’20, ’22, ’24

 
Class of 2023  
Sarah & Paul Deigl 
239 Piedmont St, Orange, VA 22960 
Home: 540.672.8605  
Email: sdeigl@gmail.com (Sarah)  
Email: pdeigl@gmail.com (Paul)  
Daughter: Avery ’23 
 
Lucy ’93 & Paul Erwin 
416 Riddle Rd, Chatham, VA 24531 
Cell: 434.251.3165 (Lucy) 
Cell: 434.251.5567 (Paul) 
Email: luerwin@gmail.com (Lucy)  
Email: erwinpdvm@gmail.com (Paul)  
Daughter: Mollie ’23 
 
Yong & Xiuzhu Lin 
Room 1603 No. 2 Building Heyuanjwxiaoqu, 
Lianjian Fuzhon, China 350014 
Cell: 011+86-15396009973 (Yong) 
Cell: 011+86-13067333320 (Xiuzhu) 
Email: 353705225@qq.com ( Yong)  
Email: 243492845@qq.com (Xiuzhu)  
Daughter: Anny '23 
 
Katie & Chris Whitesell 
600 Shamrock Rd, High Point, NC 27265 
Cell: 336.848.2713 (Katie) 
Cell: 336.991.8877 (Chris) 
Email: katieshufelt@hotmail.com (Katie)  
Email: chriswhitesell@icloud.com (Chris) 
Daughters: Gracie ’23, Lee ’25, Lizzie ’25 

 
Class of 2024 
Drs. Ashley ' 91 & Matt Blurton 
640 Rocks Mill Ct, Charlottesville, VA 22903 
Cell: 434.906.7031 (Ashley) 
Cell: 434.906.7029 (Matt) 
Email: ashleyblurton@gmail.com (Ashley)  
Email: mattblurton@hotmail.com (Matt)  
Daughter: Ellery Blurton '24 
 
Elizabeth & Taylor Greganti 
2328 New Hope Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Cell: 919.619.3364 (Elizabeth) 
Cell: 919. 619.8857 (Taylor) 
Email: edaves01@hotmail.com (Elizabeth) 
Email: taylor.greganti@gmail.com (Taylor)  
Daughter: Caroline '24 
 
Kimber & Matthew Keating 
898 Woodberry Forest Road #54, Woodberry Forest, VA 
22989 
Cell: 540.764.0753 (Kimber) 
Cell: 540.838.3504 (Matthew) 
Email: kkeating@grymesschool.org (Kimber)  
Email: matthew.keating@woodberry.org (Matthew) 
Daughters: Maddie ’20, Alexa ’22, Caroline ’24 
 
Caroline & Gene Nichols 
4614 Ortega Forest Dr, Jacksonville, FL 32210 
Cell: 904.303.3837 (Caroline) 
Cell: 904.614.6510 (Gene) 
Email: caroline@landmarktitle.com (Caroline)  
Email: gene@nicholsandpina.com (Gene)  
Daughter: Catherine ’24 



 

 

Class of 2025 
Jenny & Joel Denny 
326 8th St NW, Hickory, NC 28601 
Cell: 828.310.9444 (Jenny) 
Cell: 828. 310.7758 (Joel) 
Email: jbdenny@gmail.com  
Email: jdenny0504@gmail.com  
Daughters: Emma ’21, Kate ’25 
 
Louisa and Juan Egido 
1187 Smith Ave, Birmingham, MI 48009 
Cell: 248.910.0904 (Juan) 
Cell: 248.910.0903 (Louisa)  
Email: jj@gmail.com (Juan) 
Email: espanolegido@gmail.com (Louisa)  
Daughter: Paloma ’25 
 
Dr. Robert & Reverend Lori Raible 
1908 Dilworth Rd W, Charlotte, NC 28203 
Cell: 708.287.5811 (Robert) 
Cell: 704.287.5812 (Lori) 
Email: rraible@hotmail.com (Robert)  
Email: l.raible@icloud.com (Lori)  
Daughter: Maeve ’25 
 
Kenyon & Kara Scott 
468 Crown Rd, Gretna, VA 24557 
Cell: 434.203.1971 (Kara) 
Cell: 434. 203.3773 (Kenyon) 
Email: kara.scott@pcs.k12.va.us (Kara)  
Email: kenyon.scott@pcs.k12.va.us (Kenyon)  
Daughter: Julia ’25
 

Chatham Hall Contacts 
Christine Cutright Knight P’19 
Chief Advancement Officer  
434.432.5549 
cknight@chathamhall.org 
 
Carmen Garcia 
Director of Alumnae & Parent Relations 
434.432.5618 
cgarcia@chathamhall.org 
 
Wynne Overton 
Chief Enrollment Officer  
434.432.5604 
woverton@chathamhall.org 


